RESOLUTION NO. 2242

Α **RESOLUTION OF THE GOLDEN CITY COUNCIL** AUTHORIZING AN INCREASE IN COMPENSATION TO THE **CITY ATTORNEY**

WHEREAS, Section 9.1 of the City Charter requires that City Council establish the compensation of the City Attorney; and

WHEREAS, City Council wishes to adjust the City Attorney's hourly compensation rate, with the compensation for Municipal Court Services to remain unchanged.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GOLDEN, COLORADO:

The compensation for the City Attorney, David S. Williamson, and the firm of Williamson & Hayashi, LLC., shall be at the rate of \$175.00 per hour for general legal services and \$4,200.00 per month for the Municipal Court Services, effective as of January 1, 2013.

Adopted this 10th day of January, 2013.

Joan Sta



Susan M. Brooks, MMC City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

-Benhar David S. Williamson

City Attorney

I, Susan M. Brooks, City Clerk of the City of Golden, Colorado, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a certain Resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Golden, Colorado at a rescheduled regular business meeting thereof held on the 10th day of January, 2013.



ATTEST:

Susan M. Brooks, City Clerk of the City of Golden, Colorado